FORM PTO-1594 02-01-1999	ER SHEET DE CHARLES OF THE POWERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Les trates and materials office
To the Honorable Commiss 100953353	cord the attached original documents or copy the cor
Name of conveying party(ies): SALES ASSOCIATES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
5.2201.2000	Name: SUN ISLE CASUAL FURNITURE, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 379 Algonquin Road
☐ Corporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other	City: Franklin Lakes State: New Jersey Zip: 07417
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Country: U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-25-99	Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other _ Limited Liability Company
Execution Date: 1/18/99	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,164,638
	2,168,384
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: <u>LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,</u>	☐ Enclosed
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK , LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095
/29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000071 121095 2164638	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 65.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and heliaf the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached come is a true come of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN	1/19/99
Name of Person Signing Signatur	Te Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SALES ASSOCIATES, INC., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 379 Algonquin Road, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey, 07417, is the owner of (1) the trademark "SUN ISLE", which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1998, as Trademark Registration No. 2,164,638, and (2) the trademark "WEATHERWARE", which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 1998, as Trademark Registration No. 2,168,384, having adopted, used and is using said trademarks in association with furniture; and

WHEREAS, SUN ISLE CASUAL FURNITURE, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 379 Algonquin Road, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, said trademark registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other poop valuable consideration, the receipt of which acknowledged, SALES ASSOCIATES, INC., as assignor, does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey unto said SUN ISLE CASUAL FURNITURE, LLC, as assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized bv said trademarks, and the above-identified trademark registrations, and all claims for past infringement and the right to sue therefore.

SALES ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: Puch

STATE OF N :: :ss

Sworn and subscribed to before me this / ft/ day of _______, 1998.9

Notary Public S

F:\DOCS1\SBG\9.0\169260.DOC

DONNA M. F. STEITZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 2, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 01/25/1999